FORM PTO-1595 FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 02-16-2000 (Fev. 3-93) Patent and Trademark Office CMR No. 3651-0011 (exp. NTS ONLY 424833 Tab settings === To the Honc 101268761 ks: Please record the attached original documents or cop 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): HAWEKA Auswuchttechnik Horst Dirk WARKOTSCH Name:_ 12-2-99 Harald OPPERMANN Warkotsch GmbH Guy CARTER Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗵 Yes 🕱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ___Schulze-Delitzsch-Str.21, ★ Assignment ☐ Merger 30938 Burgwedel, Germany ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _____ Execution Date: 11/11/99, 11/29/99 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11}{9}$, $\frac{11}{26}$, $\frac{11}{26}$, $\frac{11}{26}$ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT/EP98/03116 12/14/1999 WCLAYBRO 00000173 09424833 Additional numbers attac

| 2 FC:58 | 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | |
|---------|----|--|--|--|
| | | Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY Internal Address: | | |
| | | Street Address: 3000 South Eads Street | | |

| ched? 🖸 Yes 🍇 No | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | | |
| 8. Deposit account number. 19-2105 for any deficiencies (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: VA ZIP: 22202

| | Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, t | he foregoing information is true and correct and any a | ttached copy is a true copy o |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------|
| | the original document. | | 12/2/99 |

Michael M. Zadrozny

City:___Arlington

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0527

Cate

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dirk Warkotsch residing at Gartenstr. 29, 30928
Wettmar, Germany, Harald Oppermann, residing at Gartenstr. 42,
30928 Wettmar, Germany, and Guy W. Carter, residing at 3, Westal
Park, Cheltenham G L51 5BL, Gloucestershire, Great Britain, have
invented new and useful improvements in QUICK ACTION NUT FOR FIXING
THE WHEEL RIM OF A VEHICLE WHEEL ON AN END OF A SHAFT OF A
BALANCING MACHINE, SAID END HAVING AN OUTER THREAD for which an
application for Letters Patent was filed, said application having a
Serial No. PCT/EP98/03116 designating the U.S. and the
international filing date of May 27, 1998 and

WHEREAS, HAWEKA Auswuchttechnik Horst Warkotsch GmbH, having a place of business at Schulze-Delitzsch-Str. 21, 30938 Burgwedel, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Dirk Warkotsch, Harald Oppermann and Guy W. Carter, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said HAWEKA Auswuchttechnik Horst Warkotsch GmbH, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

PATENT REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0528 therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MAWEKA Auswuchttechnik Horst Warkotsch GmbH as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said HAWEKA Auswuchttechnik Horst Warkotsch GmbH, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said HAWEKA Auswuchttechnik Horst Warkotsch GmbH or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said HAWEKA Auswuchttechnik Horst Warkotsch GmbH, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said HAWEKA Auswuchttechnik Horst Warkotsch GmbH, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the date(s) as set forth below.

29. Nov. 99

Date

Date

HARALD WPERMANN

11 Nov 93 Date

GUY W. CARTER